TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENNWELL CORPORATION		05/23/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTENSION MEDIA LLC
Street Address:	1786 18th Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039469	THE CONFAB
Registration Number:	1474947	SOLID STATE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1777192	ADVANCED PACKAGING
Registration Number:	2517749	ADVANCED PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 859.288.7601

Email: trademarks@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Suzan Hixon

Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	609316.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzan Hixon

900258375 REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0461

3039469

OH 8115 00

Signature:	/Suzan Hixon/
Date:	06/19/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Final Trademark Assignment-PennWell to Extension Media 5-23-2013#page1.tif source=Final Trademark Assignment-PennWell to Extension Media 5-23-2013#page2.tif source=Final Trademark Assignment-PennWell to Extension Media 5-23-2013#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0462



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment made this 23rd day of May, 2013 (the "Closing Date").

WHEREAS, PENNWELL CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporation with its principal place of business at 1421 South Sheridan Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74112 ("PENNWELL"), has acquired, used, and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PENNWELL is desirous of transferring all of its trademark interest in and to the Trademarks to EXTENSION MEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1786 18th Street, San Francisco, CA 94107-2343 ("EXTENSION"), and EXTENSION is desirous of acquiring such interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration expressed in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith among PENNWELL, Vince Ridley and EXTENSION, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged by PENNWELL, PENNWELL does hereby assign and transfer to EXTENSION, without restriction, all of PENNWELL's right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the Business (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) symbolized by the Trademarks, registrations thereof, and applications for registration thereof. Without limitation of the generality of the interest conveyed, said conveyance includes (i) all of PENNWELL's right, title, and interest (both statutory and common law) in and to the Trademarks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof in the United States and throughout the world; and (ii) all trademark enforcement rights and remedies which PENNWELL may now have with respect to the Trademarks including PENNWELL's standing to assert civil, criminal, and administrative remedies of all kinds and PENNWELL's right to damages for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PENNWELL has executed this Trademark Assignment on the Closing Date.

PENNWELL CORPORATION

Jayne A. Gilsinger

Senior Vice President

Planning, Development &

Strategic Policy Advancement



COUNTY OF <u>Julia</u>) ss. state of <u>Juliana</u>)

Before me, the undersigned, on this day of May, 2013, personally appeared Jayne A. Gilsinger, Senior Vice President, Planning, Development & Strategic Policy Advancement of PennWell Corporation to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of PennWell Corporation to the foregoing Trademark Assignment, and Jayne A. Gilsinger acknowledged to me that she executed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of PennWell Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

Marcia Rowland

My Commission Expires:

AND SOLD TO THE SOLD THE SOLD

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Trademarks:

- The ConFab (U.S. Reg. No. 3,039,469)
- Solid State Technology (U.S. Reg. No. 1,474,947)
- Solid State Technology (China Reg. No. 3,310,234)
- Solid State Technology (China Reg. No. 3,310,236)
- Solid State Technology (Taiwan Reg. No. 1,059,653)
- Solid State Technology (Taiwan Reg. No. 188,815)
- Solid State Technology (Taiwan Reg. No. 1,061,495)
- Advanced Packaging (U.S. Reg. No. 1,777,192, Class 16 due for renewal 6-15-13)
- Advanced Packaging (U.S. Reg. No. 2,517,749, Class 42 due for renewal 12-11-21)
- Advanced Packaging (Taiwan Reg. No. 1,066,450, Class 16 due for renewal 11-15-13)
- Advanced Packaging (Taiwan Reg. No. 1,117,055, Class 41 due for renewal 8-16-13)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 06/19/2013